Swivel/gripper units HGDS-B
Subject to change – 2018/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Swivel/gripper units HGDS-B
Key features
At a glance
� Combination of parallel gripper
with T-slot guide and swivel module
on the basis of swivel module DSM

2018/05 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Swivel/gripper units HGDS-B
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
6
1
2
3
4
5
7
4
Accessories
Type Description � Page/Internet
1 Cushioning
P
Flexible cushioning components at both ends 14
2 Cushioning
P1
Adjustable flexible cushioning components at both ends, with metal fixed stop 14
3 Cushioning
YSRT
Self-adjusting shock absorbers at both ends, with metal fixed stop 14
4 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-10
For sensing the gripping and swivelling position 16
5 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D. qs
6 Centring sleeve
ZBH
For centring the gripper when mounting
(2 included in the scope of delivery)
16
7 Adapter kit
HAVB, HMSV, HMVA
Drive/gripper connections 15
Type codes
HGDS — PP — 16 — YSRT — A — B
Type
HGDS Swivel/gripper unit
Gripper function
PP Parallel gripper
Size
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning components at both ends
P1 Adjustable flexible cushioning components at
both ends
YSRT Self-adjusting shock absorbers at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Generation
B B series
Subject to change – 2018/054 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Swivel/gripper units HGDS-B
Technical data
Function
Swivelling/gripping
-N- Size
12, 16, 20 mm
-T- Stroke
5, 9, 14 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Size 12 16 20